

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="253 243 795 321">Composition of the Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee</p> <p data-bbox="253 369 302 401">81.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="253 449 795 569">1. The Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee is composed of: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="253 575 795 695">a. the Chair of University Students' Council or designate as chair and a non-voting member; <li data-bbox="253 701 795 821">b. three Councillors elected by Council, each representing a different Constituency; <li data-bbox="253 827 795 995">c. The appropriate Senior Manager, who is non-voting and may be required to participate in the proceedings when called upon. <li data-bbox="253 1121 795 1199">2. The Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee shall: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="253 1205 795 1325">a. administer Part 4 of this Bylaw and hear all complaints filed pursuant to that Part; <li data-bbox="253 1331 795 1499">b. review all previous documentation on any such complaints as provided by the appropriate Senior Manager; <li data-bbox="253 1505 795 1709">c. either dismiss the complaint or implement some disciplinary measures or refer the matter to University Council for impeachment; <li data-bbox="253 1715 795 1835">d. receive an orientation on an annual basis from the appropriate Senior Manager to the purpose and 	<p data-bbox="828 243 1370 321">Composition of the Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee</p> <p data-bbox="828 369 876 401">81.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="828 449 1370 569">1. The Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee is composed of: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="828 575 1370 695">a. the Chair of University Students' Council or designate as chair and a non-voting member; <li data-bbox="828 701 1370 821">b. three Councillors elected by Council, each representing a different Constituency; <li data-bbox="828 827 1370 995">c. The appropriate Senior Manager, who is non-voting and may be required to participate in the proceedings when called upon. <li data-bbox="828 1121 1370 1199">2. The Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee shall: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="828 1205 1370 1325">a. administer Part 4 of this Bylaw and hear all complaints filed pursuant to that Part; <li data-bbox="828 1331 1370 1499">b. review all previous documentation on any such complaints as provided by the appropriate Senior Manager; <li data-bbox="828 1505 1370 1871">c. where complaint is based on failure of an Executive member to meet the accountability requirements. This review must include but is not limited to documented failures to adhere to mandated office hours, course registration requirements, and other responsibilities as outlined in

structure of the CEDC and Part 4 of the Bylaw.

3. If a member of the Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee is involved in a complaint brought forward, the member shall not participate in the discussion or vote on the particular issue.
 - a. Council shall elect a replacement CEDC member for the discussion and vote on the issue.

Article 15. The Committee must determine whether the evidence is sufficient to substantiate the claims of accountability failure.

- d. based on the review of documentation and evidence, the committee shall:
 - i. Dismiss the complaint if found unsubstantiated.
 - ii. Implement appropriate disciplinary measures such as issuing a notice of breach and a two-week period warning to achieve compliance with the bylaw.
 - iii. Refer the matter to the University Council for impeachment.
- e. receive an orientation on an annual basis from the appropriate Senior Manager to the purpose and structure of the CEDC and Part 4 of the Bylaw.

3. If a member of the Code of Ethics and Disciplinary Committee is involved in a complaint brought forward, the member shall not participate in the discussion or vote on the particular issue.
 - a. Council shall elect a replacement CEDC member for the discussion and vote on the issue.